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 Petitioner Under Armour, Inc. (“Petitioner”) hereby files this notice that it 

and Patent Owner adidas AG (“Patent Owner”) have stipulated to change the dates 

for Due Dates 4 and 5 as follows:    

 Date Set by the Scheduling Order 

(Paper 10) 

Stipulated Date 

DUE DATE 4 April 5, 2016 April 8, 2016 

DUE DATE 5 April 19, 2016 April 20, 2016 

 
Dated: March 11, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 
  

/Brian E. Ferguson/ 
 Brian E. Ferguson (Reg No. 36,801) 

Anish R. Desai (Reg. No. 73,760) 
Christopher T. Marando (Reg. No.67,898) 
W. Sutton Ansley (Reg. No. 67,828) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
T: 202-682-7000 
brian.ferguson@weil.com  
anish.desai@weil.com 
christopher.marando@weil.com  
sutton.ansley@weil.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on March 11, 2016, the foregoing 
NOTICE OF STIPULATION FOR DIFFERENT DATES FOR DUE DATES 
4 AND 5 PURSUANT TO THE SCHEDULING ORDER was served via 
electronic mail, upon the following: 
 

Mitchell G. Stockwell 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 

Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 
mstockwell@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 
Wab P. Kadaba 

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 

Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 
wkadaba@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Jonathan D. Olinger 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 

Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 
jolinger@kilpatricktownsend.com  

 

/ Timothy J. Andersen /         c 
Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
T: 202-682-7075 
timothy.andersen@weil.com  

 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

